### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM452536

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Spirent Communications Israel Ltd |          | 07/13/2017     | Corporation: ISRAEL |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Softil Ltd                |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 24 Raul Wallenberg Street |  |
| City:           | Tel-Aviv                  |  |
| State/Country:  | ISRAEL                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 6971920                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ISRAEL       |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4122022 | IMS EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 3564465 | PROLAB      |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 102370.00267       |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Caroline H. Mead   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Caroline H. Mead/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/29/2017         |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Softil Ltd - Name Change#page1.tif source=Softil Ltd - Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0283

900430202



מדינת ישראל

משרד המשמטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותמויות



## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

### ספירנט תקשורת ישראל בע"מי

# SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS ISRAEL LTD

515079689 nnoviv

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סופטיל בע"מ

SOFTIL LTD



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

13/07/2017 י"ט תמוז תשע"ז

בוצע על ידי תאמר תלחמי

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0284

Free & Unofficial English Translation of Hebrew Original

(Corporations Authority symbol)

(symbol of the State of Israel)

The State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies & Partnerships

### Certificate of Change of Name of a Company

This is to certify that the corporation:

### ספירנט תקטורת ישראל בע"מ SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS ISRAEL LTD

Number

515079689

Has changed its name and shall hereforth be named

סופטיל בע"מ

### SOFTIL LTD

Given in Jerusalem on:

13/07/2017 19 Tamuz 5777

(illegible signature)
Eyal Globus, Adv.
Registrar of Companies & Partnerships
Head of Corporations Authority

(There is a rubber stamp)

Performed by Tamer Talchmi

TRADEMARK
- 006216 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 11/29/2017 REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0285